Reynoldsburg City Schools



Waiver of Liability and Indemnification Agreement

The Organization using the School Facilities and the Designated Responsible Individual release and discharge the Reynoldsburg City School District Board of Education and any of its members, officials, agents and employees from, and agree that the Board of Education and any of its members, officials, agents or employees shall not be responsible for any liability, claims, damages, or cost arising from or related to our use of the School Facility.

The Organization using the School Facilities and the Designated Responsible Individual agree the District Board of Education should not be responsible or liable for any injuries, damages, and losses that my occur as a result of our organization's use of the School Facility. Therefore, the Organization and the Designated Responsible Individual agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold the Reynoldsburg City School District Board of Education, its members, officials, agents, and employees harmless for any lawsuits, claims, or actions in any way arising out of our use of the School Facility.

Organization

Designated Individual (Printed Name)